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Disclaimer

This document is provided by Azion Corporation.

We have made forward-looking statements in the presentation. Our forward-looking
statements contain information regarding, among other things, our financial conditions, future
expansion plans and business strategies. We have based these forward-looking statements on
our current expectations and projections about future events. Although we believe that these
expectations and projections are reasonable, such forward-looking statements are inherently
subject to risks, uncertainties, and assumptions about us.

We undertake no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements
whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. In light of these risks,
uncertainties and assumptions, the forward-looking events might not occur and our actual
results could differ materially from those anticipated in these forward-looking statements.
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About Azion MAzion

Azion Group

2024 Revemue

Establish

1991

Capitals

Azion International
Corporation

Jetit Corporation
Total Employee

2002 155

Business : Integrated Service and Solutions, Financial Applications, Strategic Business

Customer : Financial, Government and Public sector, Telecom and other Enterprises.
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2025 Q3 Revenue Breakdown  /zon
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Profitability of Maintence Service
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e Gross Margin of Technical Services
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2020-2024 EPS & Dividend Payout Ratio /zion
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Condensed Consolidated Income Statemant /zion

2025 Q3 2024 Q3 YOY

Amounts % Amounts % %
Operating Revenue 582,967 100% 531,316 100% 10%
Gross Profit 133,794 23% 122,653 23% 9%
Net Operating Income 30,648 5% 37,551 7% -18%
Profit before Tax 41,362 7% 65,701 12% -37%
Net Profit 33,507 6% 56,004 11% -40%
EPS 0.72 1.20



Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

Accounting Title

Cash and cash equivalents

Notes and Accounts receivable
Lease payments receivable
Inventories

Other assets

Total assets

Current and Non-current borrowings

Accounts payable
Other liabilities
Total liabilities

Total equity

2025.09.30
Amount

301,298
180,481
445,966
64,557
265,333
1,257,635
238,168

159,927
283,990
682,085

575,550

%
24%
14%
35%

5%
21%

100%
19%
13%
23%
54%
46%

2024.12.31
Amount
346,536
215,713
357,127
33,370
217,745
1,170,491
208,726

110,873
244,536
564,135

606,356
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